

Control Number: 51158

Item Number: 25

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 51158

2001		
		2021 JAN 15 PM 15
PETITION OF JOHNSTON &	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 2: #9
ASSOCIATES, LLP AND FRANK	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 2: 89 OF TEXAS
CARVALHO TO AMEND MOUNTAIN	§	OF TEXAS
PEAK SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT'S	§	
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE	§	
AND NECESSITY IN JOHNSON	§	
COUNTY BY STREAMLINED	§	

SECTIVES

COMMISSION STAFF'S CORRECTION TO THE PROPOSED ORDER

§

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Correction to the Proposed Order and would show the following:

I. BACKGROUND

On January 4, 2021, the Office of Policy and Docket Management issued a Proposed Order to be considered at the open meeting scheduled for January 29, 2021 and directed the parties to file corrections or exceptions to the Proposed Order on or before January 15, 2021. Therefore, this pleading is timely filed.

II. STAFF'S PROPOSED CORRECTION

Finding of Fact No. 1

EXPEDITED RELEASE

Staff respectfully proposes modification of Finding of Fact No. 1. The finding of fact states that Johnston & Associates is a Texas limited liability company. However, Petitioners have provided information showing Johnston & Associates is a limited liability partnership. Accordingly, Staff recommends Finding of Fact No. 1 be modified as follows:

1. Johnston & Associates is a Texas limited liability eompany partnership registered with the Texas secretary of state under filing number 803850088.

III. CONCLUSION

Staff respectfully requests the adoption of the correction proposed above.

Dated: January 15, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Rachelle Nicolette Robles Division Director

Rashmin J. Asher Managing Attorney

/s/ Justin C. Adkins
Justin C. Adkins
State Bar No. 24101070
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
(512) 936-7289
(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)
Justin.Adkins@puc.texas.gov

DOCKET NO. 51158 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on January 15, 2021, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ Justin C. Adkins
Justin C. Adkins